Land Survey Ordinance (Cap. 473) ORDER MADE BY THE DISCIPLINARY BOARD

It is hereby notified that the Disciplinary Board appointed under section 22 of the Land Survey Ordinance (Cap. 473) after due inquiry held on 26 April 2023 in accordance with the Land Survey (Disciplinary Procedure) Regulation (Cap. 473B), was satisfied that Mr. Chan Tat Wing, an authorized land surveyor (Reg. No.: 007) was guilty of misconduct in a professional respect in that in July and August 2021, Mr. Chan Tat Wing failed without reasonable excuse to provide the Survey Report (or a copy thereof) to his client, who was also the Complainant, despite repeated requests. The Disciplinary Board found that by not fulfilling the Complainant's lawful and reasonable request, Mr. Chan Tat Wing did not discharge his duties to the Complainant with integrity and in accordance with the highest standard of business ethics, and had thus fallen short of the standards expected of authorized land surveyors.

In accordance with section 25(1)(c) of the Land Survey Ordinance, the Disciplinary Board ordered on 21 June 2023 that Mr. Chan Tat Wing be reprimanded and the Registrar of Authorized Land Surveyors to record the reprimand on the register of authorized land surveyors.

CHANG Kwok-fai

Chairman

Land Surveyors Registration Committee